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BARBER- M24 0148568 

ORDER 25716 
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BARBER· M24 0148569 
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Start Date: 7/23/2004 
Finish Date: 9/23/2004 
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BARBER· M24 0148571 M·24 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# GW q /()RS'? 
• 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION l ~5~l/ ~L 580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF f 1 rr/'5-et-/ ~JL, 
607 CHECK HEADSPACE (1 ~1,,Yd-f, f1L 

•· ': 
. 

,...15-CJ'-f (1L 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN (b 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~ MAGNAFLUX BOLT ~· ! '',,,~,,.,,,~,,, "~'~'"'',,.',-,", ""·;-,,, ' ,, ', 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ~-/6~-o~ JJ3 
617 DRILL AND TAP 

1 l_O-f '5'-rf-t ~1L SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS ;/ If/ <BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) ://~ !/, 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 7-&--t/( .£,I , Vl/ 
v 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFE;:R 

IN BOLT HEAD 
7-i~c'{ ,2i_,u 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER J-t -vi.( 1CvJ 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY /~&-~4 f2u; 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 12.so LBS +/- .5 LBS I j-).J- 14 rraJ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER . M24 Mc-iQ9~ 4ss1 o 



OP# u """'""'1'10~~~-~!IS:JI"' READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX J' .:!-- a-~ 2 .$2- ?~~,,. tHI-
CONT. , 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 40 3.~ s--d.-- s/1c,,f uf /!3tJ9. 
/ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ~o « ~ z. </' /tJC..¥- ~tG)<R· t<97:> 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK I/·- J-c1 4lv 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

: '(:Ct_{ t1Z-STUDS 9 
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

) vL~/(.fi {(_~ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
~ ~ t-4<crf f,JL· ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

~1-/ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
J "zs/<J'.f IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL 1-12.-nf..J n2_ f:. ) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION IJ. 12-(1'-/- TfJ1, I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 11-12-04 '112.t:i.J 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 17-n- n'-f he!_, .I 

l 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 7-n. a'+ 71?J 
645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 1-IJ-o'-/ ~t.J 

655 FINAL INSPECTION er ---Zrolf f 1L A)HEADSPACE 
+/ •. 5 LBS 

~~ B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS ct S'~ c?. ?? '1. 77t>(.f3 ~, 1tt ~ MAX4.0 LBS , ' 

,e~ 
C) FUNCTION 

°' 
-f/(/Lf 

660 PACK ~/g~tf BA 
I 
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-

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN SERIAL NO.------------
INITIAL ill4:AteB T!Ba'4; 0148573 
2.SO LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) DATE __ J1-'-'..._?_-={)_f+--------
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0,75 LBS) ·= .\ 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER --..L.J~~"""'--------

2.50 LBS 2.50 L,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO REiSET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

1 

PULL #1 

PULL#2 

PULL#3 

PULL#4 

PULL#5 ·• 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER·. 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

-
PULL#1 3 1h .?fl=? " 

PULL#2 z ~s· :1. 9 '} 

PULL#3 117 . 3JJ..<; 

. ·1.41 
' . 

:., PULL#4 3.fJ4 

PULL#5 3 .. 11 3J).2 

TOTAL It,. f?-.2 J..1.1/ 
' 

AVERAGE 3.1h f,{).2 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

PULL#3 

PULL #5 

AVERAGE • ). 

··- .. _ 

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LB~ FOR 
TARGET &ACCURACY 
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BARBER· M24 0148574 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6391088. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/12/2004 06:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

.. 

0.002 
0.164 
0.164 

0.210 
0.291 
0.051 
0.186 
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BARBER· M24 0148575 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6391088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/12/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.041 
0.124 
0.130 
1. 970 
2.294 
2.480 
0.101 
1.512 
0.872 

2 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.057 
0.358 
0.291 

-0.010 
0.377 
0.032 

-0.435 
-0.857 
-0.913 
-0.312 
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• 

y 

-0.915 
-1.228 
-0.763 
0.028 
0.680 
0.536 
1.066 
0.636 
0.383 
0.815 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0148576 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6391088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/12/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.104 
0.275 
0.294 
1. 882 
3.100 
3.130 
0.119 
1.957 
0.788 

4 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.519 
0.814 
0.393 
0.085 

-1.068 
0.287 

-0.230 
0.190 
0.082 

-0.033 
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y 
-1.637 
0.939 
1.334 
1.463 
0.463 
0.221 

-0.200 
0.012 
0.158 

-0.002 

6 

BARBER . M24 Mc-iQ934ss1 s 



BARBER· M24 0148577 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86391088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/12/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.165 
0.330 
0.369 
1.885 
2.914 
3.256 
0.404 
1.715 
0.963 

1 
8 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POi'NT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.107 
0.529 
0.481 
0.231 

-0.707 
-0.778 
-0.157 
-0.190 

0.387 
0.745 
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y 
0.441 
0.850 
1.108 
1.018 
1.807 
0.246 
0.085 

-0.563 
-0.587 
-1.107 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0148578 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6391088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/12/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.091 
0 .136 
0.163 
1. 234 
3.187 
3.237 
0.101 
1.931 
0.980 

2 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 
., 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.278 
0.278 
0.325 
0.266 
0.001 

-0.178 
-0.797 
-0.909 
-0.112 
-0.063 

• 
• 
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y 

-1.760 
-1.256 
-0.994 
0.512 
0.095 
0.753 
0.987 
1.252 
1.427 
0.339 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0148579 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6391088. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/12/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.125 
-0.043 
0.132 
1.291 
1.784 
2.049 
0.331 
1. 302 
0.639 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 
' POINT# X 

1: -0.414 
2: -0. 430 
3: -0.333 
4: -0.380 
5: -0.882 
6: 0.334 
7: 0.152 
8: 0. 409 
9: 0.001 

10: 0.298 
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y 

-0.204 
-0.478 

0.447 
0.761 
1.016 
0.027 

-0.271 
-0.575 
-0.768 
-0.381 

2 3 4 5 6 
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